Express Mail No. EV343589446US Attorney Docket No. 108298735US Disclosure No. 03-0577

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02, modified)	RECORD	09-	10-2003	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
		.7							
				2545542 Se 1economical documentation of the control	ments or convithereof				
		onorable Assistant Commissione.	I alcino. 1 166	Nome/address of receiv	mento el copy mencon				
:	Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name/address of receiving party(ies):					
	1. Mung Suar 2. Kok Chua ⁻ 3. Vince Char 4. Mark S. Jo	Tan n Seng Leong		Micron Technology, Inc. 800 South Federal Way P.O. Box 1450 Boise, Idaho 83706-9632					
	Add'l names of con	veying parties attached?	Yes □ No						
	3. Nature of con Merger Change of Other Execution dates: 1. August 18, 2. August 18, 3. August 27,	Name Security A Reassign 2003 2003 2003	Agreement	Add'l names of receiving parti	es attached?				
i	• •	Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):							
	If this docume was: <u>August</u>	_	w application	n, the date of signature by the first named inventor					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)					
	10/65/9/2								
	Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No								
	5. Name and ad	dress of party to whom	ar ridiribera del	Total No. of applications and patents					
	corresponden	ce concerning document		involved: one (1)					
	should be ma Custome	nea: r No. 25096		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00					
		Perkins Coie LLP P.O. Box 1247		⊠ Enclosed					
	Seattle, V	Washington 98111-1247		☐ Charge Deposit Acc	ount No. 50-0665				
09/03/200	(206) 359 HVUONG1 00000066			8. Deposit Account No. 50	n-0665				
04 FC:8021		40.00 OP		о. Бороск / кооочи / то. <u>ок</u>	, <u>000</u>				
				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
	9. Statement and signature:								
		f my knowledge and belied copy of the original docul	ng information is true and co	rrect and any attached					
	Paul T	_ Parker	PI	PM	August 29, 2003				
	Name of Po	erson Signing		Signature	Date				
		Total number of pages	, including cover	sheet, attachments and document:	5				

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Mung Suan Heng, Kok Chua Tan, Vince Chan Seng Leong, and Mark S. Johnson (the "Assignors"), residing at 515, Dunman Road, #08-02, Singapore 439204; Blk. 358, #04-354, Hougang Avenue 5, Singapore 530358; 93, Yishun Street 81, #08-05, Singapore 768451; and 3815 Baja Way, Boise, Idaho 83709, respectively. We Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled "STACKED MICROFEATURE DEVICES AND ASSOCIATED METHODS" (the "Application") and Sexecuted concurrently herewith; or filed on ______ as Application No. _____. We Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the filing date and application number of the Application when known.

Micron Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, P.O. Box 6, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are joint owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

Page 1

Application	No.		
	NO.		

any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

		* *					
Date:	1 8 AUG 2003		C				
Date		Mung Suan Heng					
WITNES	S TO SIGNATURE	BY Mung Suar	n Heng				
	\mathcal{O}	her-		1 8 AUG	2003		
	S	ignature	•	Dat			
	P	rint Name	Albert Toon N2003 1 Apr 2003 -	PUBLIC Yeo Mok //0147 31 Mar 2004	ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS 18 Cross Street #07-01 China Square Central Singapore 048423		
	Street Addres		* SING	APORE	Tel: 6223 8626 Fax: 6223 8023 / 6533 5772		
	C	city, State & Zip	Code				
		* *	* * * * * *				
Date:	1 8 AUG 2003			Andrew	år		
	"		Kok Chua	Tán			
WITNES	S TO SIGNATURE	BY Kok Chua	Tan				
		Meny		1 8 AUG	······································		
	S	ignature	•	Dat	te — •		
	P	rint Name	HOTA	Albert Yeo Toon Mok	ADVOCATES & SCLICITORS 18 Cross Street #07-01 China Square Centra		
	S	treet Address	Apr 2	2003 – 31 Mar 2004 NGAPORE	Singapore 048423 Tel: 6223 8626 Fax: 6223 8023 / 6533 577		
	C	city, State & Zip	Code				

Page 2

Page 3

Attorney Docket No. 108298735US

Disclosure No. 03-0577

Application No. ___

* *	: * * * * * *
Date:	
	Vince Chan Seng Leong
WITNESS TO SIGNATURE BY Vince Cha	n Seng Leong
Signature	Date
Print Name	
Street Address	
City, State & Zip	Code
* *	. * * * * *
Date: 8/27/2003	Mark S. Johnson
STATE OF Tolaho	—
On <u>18127103</u> be	efore me, StauSummers, ,
of satisfactory evidence) to be the person and acknowledged to me that he/she exe	rsonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis whose name is subscribed to the within instrument cuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and it the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
(Seal) CTAD TOTAD TO TAD TAD TO TAD	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature
The state of the s	Signature Upwo 1918/00.

[Q:\Clients\Micron Technology (10829)\8735\Assignment-joint.doc]

RECORDED: 08/29/2003

Page 3